DATA SHEET > VSS 500M12S2 > 20081105
VSS 500M12S2
VOLTAGE SURGE SIMULATOR
FOR TESTS ACCORDING TO ...
> IEC 60065
> UL 6500
VOLTAGE SURGE SIMULATION
As per safety test requirements the insulation between accessible parts or parts connected to them and hazardous live parts
shall be able to withstand surges due to transients, caused e.g. by lightning events and entering the apparatus through the
antenna terminal. The voltage surge simulator VSS 500M12S2 generates high voltage transients as required by IEC 60065
and UL 6500 standards for safety tests on audio, video and similar electronic apparatus.
HIGHLIGHTS
> SURGE VOLTAGE UP TO 10KV
> GENERATOR DESIGNED TO COMPLY WITH IEC
60065
> GENERATOR DESIGNED TO COMPLY WITH UL 6500
> INTERLOCK
> WARNING LAMP CONTROL
> MANUAL OPERATION
> RS232 AND GPIB INTERFACE
APPLICATION AREAS
COMPONENTS
INDUSTRY
RESIDENTIAL
www.emtest.com © EM TEST > PAGE 1/3
DATA SHEET > VSS 500M12S2 > 20081105
TECHNICAL DETAILS
VOLTAGE SURGE SIMULATOR, PULSE AS PER IEC 60065
Voltage (o.c.) 500V - 10,000V ± 10%
Surge capacitor 1nF
Series resistor 1,000ohm
Parallel resistor >15Mohm
Polarity Positive
Event counter 1 - 30,000 or endless
TRIGGER
Automatic Automatic pulse release
Manual Single pulse release
External External pulse release
CRO trigger 5V trigger signal for oscilloscope
Pulse repetition
rate
max. 1Hz (1s - 999s)
OUTPUT
Direct Via HV connector; Zi = 1,000ohm
TEST ROUTINES
Quick Start Immediate start; easy-to-use and
fast
User Test routines Change Polarity after n pulses
Change voltage after n pulses
Service Service, set-up, self test
INTERFACE
Serial interface RS 232, baud rate 1200 - 19200
Parallel interface IEEE 488, address 1 - 30
SAFETY
Safety circuit Control input (24Vdc)
Warning lamp Floating output contact
GENERAL DATA
Dimensions,
weight
19"/3HU, approx. 12kg
Supply voltage 115/230V +10/-15%
Fuses 2 x T 2AT (230V) or 2 x T 4AT (115V)
www.emtest.com © EM TEST > PAGE 2/3
DATA SHEET > VSS 500M12S2 > 20081105
COMPETENCE WHEREEVER
YOU ARE
CONTACT EM TEST DIRECTLY
Switzerland
EM TEST AG > Sternenhofstraße 15 > 4153 Reinach > Switzerland
Phone +41 (0)61/7179191 > Fax +41 (0)61/7179199
Internet: www.emtest.ch > E-mail: sales@emtest.ch
Germany
EM TEST GmbH > Lünener Straße 211 > 59174 Kamen > Deutschland
Phone +49 (0)2307/26070-0 > Fax +49 (0)2307/17050
Internet: www.emtest.com > E-mail: info@emtest.de
France
EM TEST FRANCE > Le Trident - Parc des Collines > Immeuble B1 - Etage 3 >
36, rue Paul Cézanne > 68200 Mulhouse > France
Phone +33 (0)389 31 23 50 > Fax +33 (0)389 31 23 55
Internet: www.emtest.fr > E-mail: info@emtest.fr
P.R. China
EM TEST Representative Office Beijing > Rm 913, Leftbank >
No. 68 Bei Si Huan Xi Lu > Haidian District > Beijing 100080 > P.R. China
Phone +86 (0)10 82 67 60 27 > Fax +86 (0)10 82 67 62 38
Internet: www.emtest.com > E-mail: emtestbj@public.bta.net.cn
Malaysia
EM TEST (M) SDN BHD > Unit B2-6, Jalan Dataran SD2 > Dataran SD2, PJU9 >
Bandar Sri Damansara > 52200 Kuala Lumpur > Malaysia
Phone +60 (03)62 73 22 01 > Fax +60 (03)62 74 22 01
Internet: www.emtest.com > E-mail: sales@emtest.com.my
Poland
EM TEST Polska > ul. Lema 33, 26-613 Radom > Polska
Phone +48 518 64 35 12 > E-mail: info.polska@emtest.de
Information about scope of delivery, visual design and technical data correspond with the state of development at time of release.
Technical data subject to change without further notice.
www.emtest.com © EM TEST > PAGE 3/3